


All matches are played at the State Netball Centre unless otherwise indicated. netballvic.com.au

ROUND 1
Wednesday 11 March
City West Falcons vs Hawks Netball
Melbourne University Lightning vs Geelong Cougars
Western Warriors vs North East Blaze

Saturday 14 March
Bendigo Strikers vs Boroondara Express
Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)

Sunday 15 March
Gippsland Stars vs Peninsula Waves
Casey Demons vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Gippsland Regional Indoor Sports Stadium (Traralgon)

ROUND 2
Wednesday 18 March
Gippsland Stars vs Western Warriors
Hawks Netball vs North East Blaze
Casey Demons vs Boroondara Express 
Geelong Cougars vs City West Falcons

Sunday 22 March
Bendigo Strikers vs Melbourne University Lightning
Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)

Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Peninsula Waves
Bayside Community Sports Stadium (Sandringham)

ROUND 3
Wednesday 25 March
Geelong Cougars vs Peninsula Waves
Melbourne University Lightning vs Boroondara Express
North East Blaze vs City West Falcons

Sunday 29 March
Gippsland Stars vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Warragul Leisure Centre (Warragul)

Casey Demons vs Hawks Netball 
Casey Stadium (Cranbourne East)

Western Warriors vs Bendigo Strikers 
Cobblebank Stadium (Cobblebank)

ROUND 4
Monday 30 March
Boroondara Expressvs North East Blaze
Boroondara Sports Complex (Balwyn North)

Wednesday 1 April
Bendigo Strikers vs City West Falcons
Peninsula Waves vs Hawks Netball
Western Warriors vs  Wilson Storage Southern Saints 
Melbourne University Lightning vs Casey Demons
Geelong Cougars vs Gippsland Stars

ROUND 5
Sunday 12 April
Melbourne University Lightning vs Western Warriors 
 Narrandjeri Stadium (Thornbury)

Wednesday 15 April 
City West Falcons vs Casey Demons
Altona Sports Centre (Altona Meadows)

Sunday 19 April
Peninsula Waves vs Boroondara Express 
Jubilee Park (Frankston)

Bendigo Strikers vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)

North East Blaze vs Gippsland Stars
Mullum Mullum Stadium (Donvale)

Hawks Netball vs Geelong Cougars
Stonnington Sports Centre (Malvern East)

ROUND 6
Wednesday 22 April
Hawks Netball vs Bendigo Strikers
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs City West Falcons
Boroondara Express vs Geelong Cougars
Gippsland Stars vs Melbourne University Lightning
Peninsula Waves vs Western Warriors
North East Blaze vs Casey Demons

ROUND 7 
Sunday 26 April
Casey Demons vs Peninsula Waves
Casey Stadium (Cranbourne East)

Wednesday 29 April
City West Falcons vs Gippsland Stars
Hawks Netball vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints 
Geelong Cougars vs Bendigo Strikers
Melbourne University Lightning vs North East Blaze
Boroondara Express vs Western Warriors

ROUND 8
Wednesday 6 May
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Boroondara Express
North East Blaze vs Geelong Cougars
Western Warriors vs City West Falcons
Gippsland Stars vs Hawks Netball
Melbourne University Lightning vs Peninsula Waves
Bendigo Strikers vs Casey Demons

ROUND 9 
Wednesday 13 May
Peninsula Waves vs City West Falcons
Gippsland Stars vs Boroondara Express
Hawks Netball vs Western Warriors
Casey Demons vs Geelong Cougars
North East Blaze vs Bendigo Strikers
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Melbourne University Lightning

ROUND 10
Wednesday 20 May
Bendigo Strikers vs Peninsula Waves
Boroondara Express vs Hawks Netball
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs North East Blaze
City West Falcons vs Melbourne University Lightning
Casey Demons vs Gippsland Stars

Sunday 24 May
Western Warriors vs Geelong Cougars
Cobblebank Stadium (Cobblebank)

ROUND 11 - FIRST NATIONS ROUNDROUND 11 - FIRST NATIONS ROUND
Wednesday 27 May
Western Warriors vs Casey Demons
Geelong Cougars vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Boroondara Express vs City West Falcons
Peninsula Waves vs North East Blaze
Gippsland Stars vs Bendigo Strikers
Hawks Netball vs Melbourne University Lightning

ROUND 12
Wednesday 3 June
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Bendigo Strikers
North East Blaze vs Boroondara Express
City West Falcons vs Western Warriors
Geelong Cougars vs Hawks Netball
Melbourne University Lightning vs Gippsland Stars
Peninsula Waves vs Casey Demons
Jubilee Park (Frankston)

ROUND 13 – PRIDE ROUND
Wednesday 10 June
Casey Demons vs Western Warriors 
Melbourne University Lightning vs Bendigo Strikers
Boroondara Express vs Gippsland Stars
Peninsula Waves vs Geelong Cougars
North East Blaze vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Hawks Netball vs City West Falcons

ROUND 14
Wednesday 17 June
City West Falcons vs Geelong Cougars
Boroondara Express vs Casey Demons
Western Warriors vs Gippsland Stars
Bendigo Strikers vs Peninsula Waves
Melbourne University Lightning vs North East Blaze
Friday 19 June
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Hawks Netball
Bayside Community Sports Stadium (Sandringham)

ROUND 15
Friday 26 June
Peninsula Waves vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints
Jubilee Park (Frankston)

Sunday 28 June
Bendigo Strikers vs City West Falcons
Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)

Western Warriors vs Melbourne University Lightning
Geelong Cougars vs Boroondara Express
Selkirk Stadium (Ballarat)

North East Blaze vs Casey Demons 
Community Bank Stadium (Diamond Creek)

Gippsland Stars vs Hawks Netball
Gippsland Regional Indoor Sports Stadium (Traralgon)

ROUND 16
Wednesday 1 July
Casey Demons vs Gippsland Stars
Casey Stadium (Cranbourne East)

Peninsula Waves vs Hawks Netball
Western Warriors vs North East Blaze
Geelong Cougars vs Bendigo Strikers
Boroondara Express vs Melbourne University Lightning
City West Falcons vs Wilson Storage Southern Saints

ROUND 17
Wednesday 8 July
City West Falcons vs Boroondara Express 
Altona Sports Centre (Altona Meadows)

Hawks Netball vs North East Blaze
Waverley Netball Centre (Glen Waverley)

Melbourne University Lightning vs Peninsula Waves
Narrandjeri Stadium (Thornbury)

Friday 10 July
Wilson Storage Southern Saints vs Gippsland Stars
Bayside Community Sports Stadium (Sandringham)

Sunday 12 July
Bendigo Strikers vs Casey Demons
Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)

Geelong Cougars vs Western Warriors
Wurdi Baierr Stadium (Torquay)

ROUND 18
Wednesday 15 July
City West Falcons vs Peninsula Waves
Wilson Storage  Southern Saints vs Geelong Cougars
Boroondara Express vs Western Warriors
Casey Demons vs Melbourne University Lightning
Hawks Netball vs Bendigo Strikers
North East Blaze vs Gippsland Stars

FINALS
Wednesday 22 July
Qualifying Finals

Wednesday 29 July
Semi Finals

Wednesday 5 August
Preliminary Finals

Wednesday 12 August
Grand Finals


